
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(日) 曇り時々雨 11.4 0.0 130.9 3,024 3,024 13,421 22.5

5/2(月) 晴れ時々曇り 12.8 8.7 679.0 15,685 18,709 26,842 69.7

5/3(火) 晴れ一時雨 13.8 8.5 547.4 12,645 31,354 40,263 77.9

5/4(水) 晴れ時々曇り 21.2 11.5 803.5 18,561 49,914 53,684 93.0

5/5(木) 晴れ 23.9 12.9 843.8 19,492 69,406 67,105 103.4

5/6(金) 晴れ 29.2 13.1 845.7 19,536 88,942 80,526 110.5

5/7(土) 晴れのち一時雨 25.9 11.7 807.9 18,662 107,604 93,947 114.5

5/8(日) 晴れ時々曇り 15.1 10.2 761.9 17,600 125,204 107,368 116.6

5/9(月) 晴れ時々曇り 17.2 11.2 833.3 19,249 144,454 120,789 119.6

5/10(火) 晴れ 18.9 13.3 889.1 20,538 164,992 134,210 122.9

5/11(水) 晴れ 26.5 13.1 859.1 19,845 184,837 147,630 125.2

5/12(木) 曇り 26.7 4.3 558.1 12,892 197,729 161,051 122.8

5/13(金) 曇り 25.7 5.3 617.1 14,255 211,984 174,472 121.5

5/14(土) 曇り一時雨 19.1 0.0 111.5 2,576 214,560 187,893 114.2

5/15(日) 曇りのち晴れ 17.2 8.1 732.1 16,912 231,471 201,314 115.0

5/16(月) 晴れ時々曇り 21.8 7.0 737.6 17,039 248,510 214,735 115.7

5/17(火) 曇りのち晴れ 19.9 3.6 604.7 13,969 262,478 228,156 115.0

5/18(水) 晴れ 21.6 13.6 875.3 20,219 282,698 241,577 117.0

5/19(木) 晴れ時々曇り 26.0 6.9 577.6 13,343 296,040 254,998 116.1

5/20(金) 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 11.3 757.7 17,503 313,543 268,419 116.8

5/21(土) 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 5.4 527.2 12,178 325,722 281,840 115.6

5/22(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 20.0 1.6 455.1 10,513 336,234 295,261 113.9

5/23(月) 晴れ一時雨 21.2 5.5 587.1 13,562 349,796 308,682 113.3

5/24(火) 晴れ時々曇り 22.7 12.3 826.7 19,097 368,893 322,103 114.5

5/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 29.3 13.7 822.0 18,988 387,881 335,524 115.6

5/26(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 28.3 9.8 758.7 17,526 405,407 348,945 116.2

5/27(金) 晴れ時々雨 20.7 4.3 284.6 6,574 411,982 362,366 113.7

5/28(土) 晴れ一時雨 18.5 2.2 508.2 11,739 423,721 375,787 112.8

5/29(日) 晴れ 23.0 10.8 768.5 17,752 441,473 389,208 113.4

5/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 28.0 12.3 822.9 19,009 460,482 402,629 114.4

5/31(火) 曇り一時雨 19.5 0.0 230.1 5,315 465,798 416,049 112.0

℃ h 20164.4

21.7 8.1 650.5

4.87 581.0

実績平均(/日) ¥25,758

  月目標値(/日) ¥13,421

月合計 ¥798,510

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2022年5月
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